

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4505/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2005 in WP No.1313/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF MP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRAPARAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4506 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 3791 of 2007

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 1695 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 3793 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 3806 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 5917 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 5919 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

2

SLP(C) NO. 5920 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 24396 of 2007

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14457 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 11251 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6729 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 6730 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 6731 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 2486 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2047 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7206 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7207 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7208 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4926 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3920 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3921 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

3

SLP(C) NO. 5317 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17243 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13113 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12060 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13369 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17462 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23235 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23236 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23237 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23239 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 948 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24039 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:29/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
4

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Respondent-in-person. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.
List these matters for final disposal on 27th
January, 2011 (non-misc. day).
Notice of the next date of listing be issued to
the respondent in-person.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER